
July 2 2024  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-3848

24-W-4851

24-W-3851

24-W-2991

24-W-4142

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

ADAMS, JACORIE SANCHEZ 

BAKER, ANDREW DONAVAN 

BONNER, COREY ANTOINE 

BROOKS, SHANNON NICOLE 

BROWN, SEAN ONEIL 

DEFENDANT

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC

OPEN CONTAINER

RECKLESS DRIVING

DUI DRUGS MISD

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

OPEN CONTAINER

VIOLATION MINIMUM SPEED (HWY)

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

SCHWARTZ, ANDREW LAWRENCE

ATTORNEY
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001110398

001107905

000785889

001062348

001110641
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

23-W-10455

24-W-1789

24-W-3902

23-W-9718

24-W-4056

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

CATO, TIARA SHANTEL 

CHESTER, JAMES DERK 

COOK, WESLEY 

DAWSON, ROBERT LEE 

DINGLER, BARRY HALL 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI DRUGS MISD

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERG VEHICL*

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

MILLER, ADAM H 

WHITE, JULIA 

ATTORNEY
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001086464

000760639

001110450

001101171

000851535
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

23-W-7048

24-W-2201

24-W-1628

24-W-3158

23-W-11423

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

DOMINGES, WILLIAM 

DUNN, CHRISTIAN 

ELLIS, LACWAN 

EUBANKS, TAVETRIC BREYON 

FERNANDES, ZURI A 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

OPEN CONTAINER

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

F
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M

DABNEY, AUSTIN 

ATTORNEY
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001103392

001109127

001108666

001109829

001106917
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-431

24-W-4457

24-W-2978

24-W-2260

24-W-1830

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

FREEMAN, KEITH DEMOND 

GARCIA, HELI DAVID 

HARRIS, SEAN 

HECTOR, MELVIN 

HINES, MYKAHTODAY KASH 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

FAIL YIELD ENTER/CROSS ROADWAY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM PERSON U/18YRS

CHARGES

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

CROSS, MICHELLE 

TOVAR-HASTINGS, ANGELICA 

ATTORNEY
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001107768

001110889

001109707

001016645

001104621

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



July 2 2024  5 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-4447

24-W-4744

23-W-11327

24-W-3815

24-W-3785

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

HOOPS, JUSTIN PAUL 

HUTTO, DAVID THOMAS 

JACKSON, DARRIS SOMONE 

JENKINS, INDIA ANIYA 

JONES, ALEXIS ADEL 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

DRIVER WEARING HEADPHONE

EXPIRED TAG

CHARGES

F

F

F
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M
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M

DARK, TERRELL 

ATTORNEY
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001082418

000210268

001106812

000917302

001029499
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

23-W-6115

23-W-5494

24-W-1809

24-W-2487

23-W-11889

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

KNIGHT, ALVIN LENNARD 

LOPEZ, ADRIAN ROCHA 

MCCOOK, GREGORY DEAN 

MCCULLOUGH, DEONTE DESHAUN

MCRARY, TIFFANY MARIE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

KOONTZ, DAVID J 

CONNOR, KEVIN THOMAS 

ATTORNEY
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001102700

001102254

001108797

000838661

001001650
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-2527

24-W-3385

23-W-31

23-W-10450

24-W-4844

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

MIRANDA, CLEMENTE 

MOISE, WOODLEY 

MONTALVO, FRANCISCO 

NICHOLS, BRANDON 

RAMSEY, RICKY ALAN 

DEFENDANT

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH

EVIDENCE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

M
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F

KILGO, MATTHEW 

COOK, STEVEN ALLAN 

ATTORNEY
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001109359

001110036

001038056

001106135

000058705
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-748

24-W-1765

24-W-4738

24-W-2793

24-W-2492

WARRANT NO

36

37

38

39

40

RICHARDS, HARVEY PATRICK 

ROMANO, SHAWN MICHAEL 

ROMANO, SHAWN MICHAEL 

SANTAMARIA, STEPHEN 

SHANKS, JACK DEWAYNE 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

CRACKED WINDSHIELD*

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT

EXPIRED TAG

CHARGES

M

M

F
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M

M
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M

CHADHA JIMENEZ, SURINDER

K 

ATTORNEY
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000753166

000886532

000886532

000785011

000907667
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-3844

24-W-3787

24-W-4147

24-W-2088

24-W-3784

WARRANT NO

41

42

43

44

45

SUTER, CHELSEA ANN 

THOMAS, EMILY CATHERINE 

VELA, TAYLOR ALEXANDRA 

WEBB, SHAKEEMA 

WESTBROOK, ALAN TROY 

DEFENDANT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING

COMM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER TURN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

SPEEDING

NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT*

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

HIRSH, D MAX 

ATTORNEY
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001110353

001103695

001109027

000062792
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

July 8,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-1810

24-W-2301

24-W-4444

WARRANT NO

46

47

48

WHITE, ALFRED 

WILLIAMS, TIFFANY NICOLE 

ZEMPOALTECA, JORGE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY
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001077189

001041550

001082153
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