### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

## ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1) 24-W-3848 ADAMS, JACORIE SANCHEZ	DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE (M)	
SOID: 001110398	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
2) 24-W-4851 BAKER, ANDREW DONAVAN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
SOID: 001107905	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
	DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER (M)	
	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M)	
	DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC (M)	
	OPEN CONTAINER (M) RECKLESS DRIVING (M)	
	DUI DRUGS MISD (M) EXPIRED TAG (M)	
2 LOA TO COLL DONNED CODEY ANTOINE	· , ,	
3) 24-W-3851 BONNER, COREY ANTOINE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
SOID: 000785889		
4) 24-W-2991 BROOKS, SHANNON NICOLE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	1
SOID: 001062348	AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT (M)	
56157 661662516	IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL (M)	
5) 24-W-4142 BROWN, SEAN ONEIL	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F)	SCHWARTZ, ANDREW LAWRENC
SOID: 001110641	DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE (M)	
	OPEN CONTAINER (M)	
	VIOLATION MINIMUM SPEED (HWY) (M)	

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

## ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6) 23-W-10455 CATO, TIARA SOID: 001086464	A SHANTEL PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLL	ED SUBST(F) MILLER, ADAM H
7) 24-W-1789 CHESTER, JA		ED SUBST (F)
8) 24-W-3902 COOK, WESLI SOID: 001110450	I ORON, I OS, ETO CONTROLE	NE (M) (M)
9) 23-W-9718 DAWSON, ROI SOID: 001101171		(M)
SOID: 000851535	,	SD (M)

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

# ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT C	HARGES	ATTORNEY
11) 23-W-7048 DOMINGES, WILLIAM	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Γ(F) DABNEY, AUSTIN
SOID: 001103392	LOITERING/PROWLING	(M)
12) 24-W-2201 DUNN, CHRISTIAN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Г (F )
SOID: 001109127	ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD	(M)
	OPEN CONTAINER	(M)
	SPEEDING	(M)
13) 24-W-1628 ELLIS, LACWAN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	[ (F )
SOID: 001108666	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	(M)
14) 24-W-3158 EUBANKS, TAVETRIC BREYON	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Γ(F)
SOID: 001109829	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	(M)
	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	(M)
15) 23-W-11423 FERNANDES, ZURI A	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Γ (F )
SOID: 001106917	BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD	(M )
	HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED	(M)

## Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

#### JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
16) 24-W-431 FREEMAN, KEITH DEMOND SOID: 001107768	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	CROSS, MICHELLE
17) 24-W-4457 GARCIA, HELI DAVID  SOID: 001110889	DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE (M) ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD (M) FAIL YIELD ENTER/CROSS ROADWAY(M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (M)	TOVAR-HASTINGS, ANGELICA
18) 24-W-2978 HARRIS, SEAN  SOID: 001109707	POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL (M) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
19) 24-W-2260 HECTOR, MELVIN  SOID: 001016645	AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT (M) FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
20) 24-W-1830 HINES, MYKAHTODAY KASH SOID: 001104621	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) POS FIREARM PERSON U/18YRS (M)	

## Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

### STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
21) 24-W-4447 HOOPS, JUSTIN PAUL SOID: 001082418	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
22) 24-W-4744 HUTTO, DAVID THOMAS  SOID: 000210268	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
23) 23-W-11327 JACKSON, DARRIS SOMONE  SOID: 001106812	SPEEDING (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
24) 24-W-3815 JENKINS, INDIA ANIYA  SOID: 000917302	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	
25) 24-W-3785 JONES, ALEXIS ADEL  SOID: 001029499	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE (M) REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL (M) DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT (M) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) DRIVER WEARING HEADPHONE (M) EXPIRED TAG (M)	DARK, TERRELL

## Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

#### JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFE	NDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
26) 23-W-6115 KNIC SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	') KOONTZ, DAVID J
27) 23-W-5494 LOPE SOID: 001		NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (M. PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F. DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE (M.	· ')
28) 24-W-1809 MCCC SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (FDUI DRUGS MISD (MIMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY (MIMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY)	1)
29) 24-W-2487 MCCC SOID: 000		AUNPURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	')
30) 23-W-11889 MCRA SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	')

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

## ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31) 24-W-2527 MIRANDA, CLEMENTE  SOID: 001109359	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
32) 24-W-3385 MOISE, WOODLEY  SOID: 001110036	DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE (M) POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F)	
33) 23-W-31 MONTALVO, FRANCISCO  SOID: 001038056	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M) TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH (M) EVIDENCE	
34) 23-W-10450 NICHOLS, BRANDON SOID: 001106135	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M) DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	KILGO, MATTHEW
35) 24-W-4844 RAMSEY, RICKY ALAN  SOID: 000058705	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	COOK, STEVEN ALLAN

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

## ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
36)	24-W-748	RICHARDS, HARVEY PATRICK	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	(M)	CHADHA JIMENEZ, SURINDER
	SOID	<i>:</i> 000753166	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	(M)	K
			PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
37)	24-W-1765	ROMANO, SHAWN MICHAEL	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
	SOID	<i>:</i> 000886532	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT	(M)	
			CRACKED WINDSHIELD*	(M)	
			TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	(M)	
			TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	(M)	
38)	24-W-4738	ROMANO, SHAWN MICHAEL	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
	SOID	<i>:</i> 000886532	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN	(M)	
			IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL	(M)	
39)	24-W-2793	SANTAMARIA, STEPHEN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
	SOID	: 000785011	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ	(M)	
40)	24-W-2492	SHANKS, JACK DEWAYNE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
	SOID	<i>:</i> 000907667	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
			TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	(M)	
			HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT	(M)	
			EXPIRED TAG	(M)	

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

# ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
) 24-W-3844 SUTER, CHELSEA ANN	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING (F	· )
SOID: 000905549	COMM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED	
	SUBSTANCE MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (N	1)
	,	1)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	•
	·	, 1)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	' ')
2) 24-W-3787 THOMAS, EMILY CATHERINE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (	') HIRSH, D MAX
SOID: 001110353		1)
0012.	- ,	1)
	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (N	( 1
3) 24-W-4147 VELA, TAYLOR ALEXANDRA	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	· )
SOID: 001103695		
4) 24-W-2088 WEBB, SHAKEEMA	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	· )
SOID: 001109027	DUI DRUGS MISD (N	1)
	SPEEDING (N	1)
5) 24-W-3784 WESTBROOK, ALAN TROY	NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT* (N	1)
SOID: 000062792	OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG (N	( 1
	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M	1)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (	· )
	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (N	1)

#### Page: 1(

### Published: July 2 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY

## ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on

July 8, 2024 at 02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
	WHITE, ALFRED D: 001077189	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(M) (M)
	WILLIAMS, TIFFANY NICOI	LE TAG LIGHT REQUIRED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBSI	(M) C(F)
	ZEMPOALTECA, JORGE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBSI	C(F)